








 
 

 
 

August 22, 2024 
 
Town of Palm Beach 
Planning, Zoning, Building 
360 S. County Road 
Palm Beach, FL  33480 
Office: 561-227-6426 
Attn: Wayne Bergman, MCP, LEED® AP 
 
Re:  Request for a Waiver to Section 42-199 (Hours of Construction Work – Commercial Worth Avenue CWA zone) – 
Louis Vuitton 222 Worth Ave Project Permit # CALT-24-00042 (Interior) and Louis Vuitton 222 Worth Ave Project Permit # 
CALT-24-0104  (Exterior) 
 
Dear Mr. Bergman, 
 
We request a waiver to Section 42-199 of the Town of Palm Beach Code of Ordinances, relating to the construction 
working hours beyond October 31 – May 1st of every calendar year. We understand this requires Town Council approval 
and request to be included in the September meeting.  
 
Due to structural deficiencies in the existing building shell found during interior demolition, Louis Vuitton has been 
performing restoration which is expected to be completed in mid to late October.  The duration of the restoration will cause 
delays to the exterior work, interior construction, and millwork installation. For your review and information attached is the 
projected construction schedule if our requests are approved. The attached schedule anticipates the town not allowing for 
construction the week of Thanksgiving and the week between Christmas and New Years. Installation of storefront glazing 
and doors would be completed prior to Thanksgiving. The cladding and signage would be completed after Thanksgiving. 
The barricade would be removed on Dec. 11th per the attached schedule. The interior work would continue until Mach 
31st. For the interior construction the GC and millwork teams will be using typical cutting and drilling tools and shall be 
done in the interior of the space during the hours of 8am to 8pm.   
 
Based on our schedule we request an extension from November 1, 2024 through Dec 12, 2024 to complete the 
remaining exterior work and November 1, 2024 through March 31, 2025 to complete the remaining interior work.  
 
We hope that this request may be considered. 
 

Very truly yours, 
      
      

Zeynep Ozandag 
      Vice President – Store Planning 
 
Cc:  Sarah Pardue Design | Preservation Planner   
Cc:  James Murphy Assistant Director Design & Preservation    
Cc:  Bradley Falco Design & Preservation Planner 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 
 

August 29, 2024 
 
To:  Neighbors within 300’ of 222 Worth Ave Palm Beach Florida  
 
Re:  Request for a Waiver to Section 42-199 (Hours of Construction Work – Commercial Worth Avenue CWA 
zone) – Louis Vuitton 222 Worth Ave Project Permit # CALT-24-00042 (Interior) and Louis Vuitton 222 Worth 
Ave Project Permit # CALT-24-0104 (Exterior) 
 
Dear Neighbors,  
 
We have applied to the Town Council a request for a waiver to Section 42-199 of the Town of Palm Beach 
Code of Ordinances, relating to the construction working hours beyond October 31, 2024. Due to structural 
deficiencies in the existing building shell found during interior demolition, Louis Vuitton has been performing 
restoration which is expected to be completed in mid to late October.  The duration of the restoration will cause 
delays to the exterior work, interior construction, and millwork installation. Based on our schedule we request an 
extension from November 1, 2024, through Dec 12, 2024, to complete the remaining exterior work and 
November 1, 2024, through March 31, 2025, to complete the remaining interior work. We anticipate the town 
not allowing for construction the week of Thanksgiving and the week between Christmas and New Years, as 
well as all federal holidays. Installation of storefront glazing and doors would be completed prior to 
Thanksgiving. The cladding and signage would be completed after Thanksgiving. The barricade would be 
removed by Dec. 12th. The interior work would continue until Mach 31st. For the interior construction, the GC 
and millwork teams will be using typical cutting and drilling tools in the interior of the space during the hours of 
8am to 8pm.   
 
Our request will be heard by Town Council on Wednesday, September 11, 2024, starting at 9:30 a.m., in 
Town Hall Council Chambers. This meeting is open to the public allowing you an opportunity to make comments 
regarding our request. You may also provide comments to the town by sending them to 
publiccomment@townofpalmbeach.com . If you have any questions or want to discuss your concerns with us 
prior to the meeting, please contact me at Lisa.Aaron@louisvuitton.com. 
 
 

Very truly yours, 
      
      

Lisa Aaron 
      Director – Store Planning 
 
Cc:  The Town of Palm Beach, Wayne Bergman and Antonette Fabrizi 
Cc: Zeynep Ozandag – Vice President – Store Planning   
 
 
 
 



ID Task 
Mode

Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors

1 Owner-Supplied Items 217 days Wed 5/1/24 Wed 3/19/25

2 Permit 1 day Tue 5/21/24 Tue 5/21/24

3 Exterior Permit Approved By 1 day Mon 8/5/24 Mon 8/5/24

4 Light Fixtures Delivered to Warehouse By 1 day Wed 5/1/24 Wed 5/1/24

5 Deliver Wood Flooring to Jobsite By 1 day Fri 10/25/24 Mon 10/28/24 81FS-2 wks

6 Deliver Sales Floor Treads 1 day Fri 10/25/24 Mon 10/28/24 81FS-2 wks

7 Millwork Installation 44 days Fri 1/17/25 Wed 3/19/25

8 Millwork Installation 7.8 wks Fri 1/17/25 Wed 3/12/25 89

9 Millwork Punch 1 wk Thu 3/13/25 Wed 3/19/25 8

10 Freestanding Millwork Delivered to Jobsite TBD 1 day Thu 2/27/25 Thu 2/27/25 8FS-2 wks

11 Deliver Carpets to Jobsite By 0.5 days Tue 2/25/25 Tue 2/25/25 10FS-3 days

12 BOH Furnishings Installation 1 wk Tue 12/17/24 Mon 12/23/24 104

13 BOH Shelving Installation 2 wks Tue 2/25/25 Tue 3/11/25 125FS-3 wks

14 Low Voltage Terminations 2 wks Thu 2/27/25 Wed 3/12/25 8FS-2 wks

15 Deliver Loose Furniture to Jobsite By 0.5 days Thu 3/13/25 Thu 3/13/25 126FS-5 days

16 Holidays During Course of Construction 276 days Mon 5/27/24 Fri 7/4/25

17 Memorial Day (NO WORK, NO INSPECTIONS) 1 day Mon 5/27/24 Mon 5/27/24

18 July 4th (NO WORK, NO INSPECTIONS) 1 day Thu 7/4/24 Thu 7/4/24

19 Labor Day (NO WORK, NO INSPECTIONS) 1 day Mon 9/2/24 Mon 9/2/24

20 Columbus Day (NO INSPECTIONS) 1 day Mon 10/14/24 Mon 10/14/24

21 Thanksgiving Day (NO WORK, NO INSPECTIONS) 1 day Thu 11/21/24 Thu 11/21/24

22 ANTICIPATED THANKSGIVING SHUT DOWN - TBC BY PALM BEACH 2 days Mon 11/18/24 Fri 11/22/24

23 Christmas Day (NO WORK, NO INSPECTIONS) 1 day Wed 12/25/24 Wed 12/25/24

24 ANTICIPATED CHRISTMAS SHUT DOWN - TBC BY PALM BEACH 2 days Wed 12/25/24 Wed 1/1/25

25 New Year's Day (NO WORK, NO INSPECTIONS) 1 day Wed 1/1/25 Wed 1/1/25

26 MLK Jr Day (NO INSPECTIONS) 1 day Mon 1/20/25 Mon 1/20/25

27 Washington's Birthday (NO INSPECTIONS) 1 day Mon 2/17/25 Mon 2/17/25

28 Memorial Day (NO WORK, NO INSPECTIONS) 1 day Mon 5/26/25 Mon 5/26/25

29 Juneteenth (NO WORK, NO INSPECTIONS) 1 day Thu 6/19/25 Thu 6/19/25

30 July 4th (NO WORK, NO INSPECTIONS) 1 day Fri 7/4/25 Fri 7/4/25

31 GC Works 13 days Mon 5/6/24 Wed 5/22/24

32 Contract Award 1 day Mon 5/6/24 Mon 5/6/24

33 Pre-construction Meeting 1 day Wed 5/22/24 Wed 5/22/24 2

34 GC Long-Lead Procurement Tue 8/30/22

35 HVAC Units 14 wks Wed 5/29/24 Thu 9/5/24 32FS+3 wks

36 Air Devices Procurement 8 wks Wed 5/29/24 Wed 7/24/24 32FS+3 wks

37 Electrical Equipment & GC Lights 8 wks Wed 5/29/24 Wed 7/24/24 32FS+3 wks

38 Plumbing Fixtures 6 wks Wed 6/5/24 Wed 7/17/24 32FS+4 wks

39 Security Mesh 4 wks Tue 5/14/24 Tue 6/11/24 32FS+1 wk

40 Specialty Hardware & Handrails 6 wks Wed 6/12/24 Wed 7/24/24 32FS+5 wks

41 BOH Millwork 6 wks Fri 8/16/24 Fri 9/27/24 32FS+4 wks

42 BOH Furniture & Equipment 4 wks Wed 6/19/24 Wed 7/17/24 32FS+6 wks

43 Slimpact Storefront 15 wks Mon 7/15/24 Mon 10/28/24 32FS+8 wks

44 Structural Steel 6 wks Tue 8/6/24 Tue 9/17/24 3

45 Unforeseen Structural Repairs 77 days Wed 7/3/24 Mon 10/21/24

46 Site Walkthrough to Review Building Issues 1 day Wed 7/3/24 Wed 7/3/24

47 Additional Structural Repair Work Identified 1 day Fri 7/26/24 Fri 7/26/24

48 Interior Shoring 1 wk Mon 7/29/24 Fri 8/2/24

49 Interior Structural Repairs 11 wks Mon 8/5/24 Mon 10/21/24 48

50 Exterior Scaffold Permit Docs 1.2 wks Wed 7/31/24 Wed 8/7/24

51 Exterior Scaffold Permit App - TBD - PENDING EXTERIOR PERMIT APPROVAL??? 1 wk Fri 8/9/24 Thu 8/15/24 50

52 Erect Exterior Scaffolding 2 days Fri 8/16/24 Mon 8/19/24 51

53 Exterior Structural Repairs 4 wks Tue 8/20/24 Tue 9/17/24 52

54 Rear Alley Access 16 days Fri 8/2/24 Fri 8/23/24

55 Site Utilization Permit Application - TBD 2 wks Fri 8/2/24 Thu 8/15/24

56 ROW Permit Application - TBD 3 days Fri 8/16/24 Tue 8/20/24 55

57 Remove Partial Existing Fence 1 day Wed 8/21/24 Wed 8/21/24 56

58 Install New Chainlink Fence & Gate 1 day Thu 8/22/24 Thu 8/22/24 57

59 Install Gravel 1 day Fri 8/23/24 Fri 8/23/24 58

60 Replace Existing Fence 2 days

61 Barricade 83 days Fri 8/9/24 Wed 12/11/24

62 Apply for Barricade Permit TBC 1 wk Fri 8/9/24 Thu 8/15/24 3

63 Erect New Barricade 1 wk Wed 9/18/24 Tue 9/24/24 53,62

64 Remove Barricade TBC 3 days Mon 12/9/24 Wed 12/11/24 117

65 GC White Box Works

66 White Box Construction

67 Demolition 16 days Wed 5/22/24 Thu 6/13/24 33SS

68 Demolition Delays 2 wks Fri 6/14/24 Thu 6/27/24 67

69 Slab Grind, Floor Prep & Leveling 5 days Fri 6/14/24 Thu 6/20/24 67

70 Layout 1 day Fri 6/21/24 Fri 6/21/24 69

71 Layout Site Review 1 day Fri 6/21/24 Fri 6/21/24 70SS

72 MEP Rough-In Around Waterfront Interior Shoring - Sales Priority, Both Floors 8 wks Mon 8/5/24 Mon 9/30/24 48
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ID Task 
Mode

Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors

73 Fire Protection Rough-In Around Waterfront Interior Shoring - Sales Priority, Both 
Floors

4 wks Mon 8/26/24 Mon 9/23/24 48FS+3 wks

74 2nd Floor Ceiling Framing Completion (Sales) 1 wk Tue 10/1/24 Mon 10/7/24 72,73

75 2nd Floor Wall Framing Completion (Sales) 3 days Tue 10/1/24 Thu 10/3/24 72

76 2nd Floor Light Fixtures (Sales) 1.5 wks Fri 10/4/24 Tue 10/15/24 74FS-2 days

77 2nd Floor Cover Inspections (Sales) 2 days Tue 10/15/24 Thu 10/17/24 72,73,74,75,76

78 2nd Floor Sheetrock (Sales) 4 days Thu 10/17/24 Wed 10/23/24 77

79 2nd Floor Drywall Finishing (Sales) 1 wk Wed 10/23/24 Wed 10/30/24 78

80 2nd Floor Paint (Sales) 2 days Wed 10/30/24 Fri 11/1/24 79

81 2nd Floor Wood Floor (Sales) 1 wk Fri 11/1/24 Fri 11/8/24 80

82 1st Floor Wall Framing (Sales) 1.5 wks Tue 10/22/24 Thu 10/31/24 49

83 1st Floor Ceiling Framing (Sales) 2 wks Thu 10/31/24 Thu 11/14/24 82

84 1st Floor Light Fixtures (Sales) 2 wks Mon 11/11/24 Mon 12/2/24 83FS-3 days

85 1st Floor Cover Inspections (Sales) 2 days Mon 12/2/24 Wed 12/4/24 84,72,73

86 1st Floor Sheetrock (Sales) 1.5 wks Wed 12/4/24 Fri 12/13/24 85

87 1st Floor Drywall Finishing (Sales) 1.5 wks Mon 12/16/24 Thu 1/2/25 86

88 1st Floor Painting (Sales) 3 days Thu 1/2/25 Tue 1/7/25 87

89 1st Floor Wood Floor (Sales) 1.5 wks Tue 1/7/25 Thu 1/16/25 88

90 Bathroom Stone 3 days Wed 10/23/24 Mon 10/28/24 78

91 BOH Steel Stair 16 days Mon 10/7/24 Mon 10/28/24

92 Cut-Outs/Excavation for New Concrete Footings 2 days Mon 10/7/24 Tue 10/8/24 107FS-2 days

93 Drive Helical Piles 2 days Wed 10/9/24 Thu 10/10/24 92

94 Footers Form, Rebar, Inspect, Pour 3 days Mon 10/14/24 Wed 10/16/24 108FS-2 days,93

95 Install Steel Supports & Inspect 3 days Thu 10/17/24 Mon 10/21/24 94

96 2nd Floor Stair Opening Cut-Out 1 day Tue 10/22/24 Tue 10/22/24 95

97 Install Steel Staircase 4 days Wed 10/23/24 Mon 10/28/24 96,95

98 BOH Construction 36.5 days Tue 10/22/24 Wed 12/18/24

99 Complete Walls Framing 4 days Tue 10/22/24 Fri 10/25/24 49

100 Sheetrock 1 wk Wed 12/4/24 Wed 12/11/24 99,77,85

101 Drywall Finishing 1 wk Wed 12/11/24 Wed 12/18/24 100

102 ACT Grid 3 wks Tue 10/22/24 Mon 11/11/24 49

103 Install VCT 2 wks Tue 11/12/24 Mon 12/2/24 102

104 Install Laminate Millwork 2 wks Tue 12/3/24 Mon 12/16/24 102,103

105 Storefront Construction 48 days Wed 9/25/24 Fri 12/6/24

106 Demo Storefront 1 wk Wed 9/25/24 Tue 10/1/24 53,63

107 Foundation (Footing) Excavation 1 wk Wed 10/2/24 Tue 10/8/24 106

108 Footers Concrete Form, Rebar, Inspect & Pour 1 wk Wed 10/9/24 Tue 10/15/24 107

109 Knee Wall Form, Rebar, Inspect & Pour 1 wk Wed 10/16/24 Tue 10/22/24 108

110 New Concrete Columns Form, Rebar, Inspect & Pour 1 wk Wed 10/23/24 Tue 10/29/24 109

111 Structural Steel Install & Inspect 1 wk Wed 10/23/24 Tue 10/29/24 44,49,109

112 Storefront Framing 2 days Wed 10/30/24 Thu 10/31/24 111

113 Storefront Framing Inspection 1 day Fri 11/1/24 Fri 11/1/24 112

114 Storefront Sheathing 1 day Mon 11/4/24 Mon 11/4/24 113

115 Storefront Waterproofing 4 days Tue 11/5/24 Fri 11/8/24 114

116 Storefront Slimpact System 5 days Mon 11/11/24 Fri 11/15/24 115,43

117 Storefront Cladding 10 days Mon 11/25/24 Fri 12/6/24 116SS+5 days

118 Storefront Signage 3 days Mon 12/2/24 Wed 12/4/24 117SS+5 days

119 Roofing 17.5 days Wed 8/21/24 Mon 9/16/24

120 Demo Existing Roof 1.5 wks Wed 8/21/24 Fri 8/30/24 55,56

121 Install New Roof 2 wks Fri 8/30/24 Mon 9/16/24 120

122 Project Completion Sequence 13 days Thu 3/13/25 Mon 3/31/25

123 Punchlist Walkthrough 0.5 days Thu 3/13/25 Thu 3/13/25 8

124 Punchlist Work 5 days Thu 3/13/25 Thu 3/20/25 123

125 Final Trade Inspections Complete By 1 day Mon 3/17/25 Tue 3/18/25 124FS-3 days

126 Final Fire, Final Building Inspections 2 days Tue 3/18/25 Thu 3/20/25 124FS-2 days

127 Certificate of Occupancy By 1 day Thu 3/20/25 Fri 3/21/25 126

128 Final Cleaning 5 days Thu 3/13/25 Thu 3/20/25 124FS-5 days

129 Handover to Louis Vuitton 1 day Fri 3/21/25 Mon 3/24/25 127

130 Merchandising/Setup 5 days Mon 3/24/25 Mon 3/31/25 129

131 Store Opening 0.5 days Mon 3/31/25 Mon 3/31/25 130
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PARID OWNER_NAME MAILING_LINE1 MAILING_LINE2 CITY STATE ZIP SITUS_ADDRESS BUFFERDISTANCE
Delievery Method 8/29 

Fedex or USPS 
Tracking Number Notes

50434323050180170 WORTH PONDFIELD PO BOX 3368 PALM BEACH FL 33480 222 WORTH AVE UPSP EI988160551US Delivery confirmed 8/30 10:46am 
50434323050150010 PERUVIAN AVENUE CORP 380 COLUMBIA DR STE 111 WEST PALM BEACH FL 33409 405 HIBISCUS AVE 300 FedEx 778262436150 Delivery confirmed 8/30 9:59 AM 
50434323050150200 220 PERUVIAN AVENUE HOLDINGS LLC 516 E HYMAN AVE FL 2 ASPEN CO 81611 220 PERUVIAN AVE 300 FedEx 778262549428 Delivery confirmed 8/30 10:58AM 
50434323050150220 PALM BEACH TOWN OF PO BOX 2029 PALM BEACH FL 33480 400 S COUNTY RD 300 UPSP EI988160548US Delivery confirmed 8/30 10:46am 
50434323050150280 LENDAN INC 205 WORTH AVE # 201 PALM BEACH FL 33480 201 WORTH AVE 300 FedEx 778262628797 Delivery confirmed 8/30 101:50 AM
50434323050150340 219 WORTH AVENUE HOLDINGS LLC 516 E HYMAN AVE STE B ASPEN CO 81611 219 WORTH AVE 300 FedEx 778262709132 Delivery confirmed 8/30 10:58AM 
50434323050150380 225 WORTH AVENUE HOLDINGS LLC 516 E HYMAN AVE FL 2ND ASPEN CO 81611 225 WORTH AVE 300 FedEx 778262782000 Delivery confirmed 8/30 10:58AM 

50434323050150420 MIKLOR EQUITIES INC 1 PENN PLZ STE 4120 NEW YORK NY 10119 235 WORTH AVE 300 FedEx 778262850923

Delivery attempted 8/30 10:03am and 9/3 
9:42am and 10:26am, 4th attempt will be 
made later today -  FedEx note:  Customer 
not available or Buisness closed 

50434323050150440 237-243 WORTH AVENUE LTD PARTNERSHIP 21981 WAINWAY LN MIDDLEBURG VA 20117 243 WORTH AVE 300 FedEx 778262931758 Delivery confirmed 8/30 10:11AM 

50434323050150480 HOLBROOK REAL ESTATE LLC 980 S OCEAN BLVD PALM BEACH FL 33480 247 WORTH AVE 300 FedEx 778263005800 Delivery confirmed 8/30 9:17AM 
50434323050180050 PALM V ASSOC LTD PO BOX 28 WHITE PLAINS NY 10605 224 WORTH AVE 300 EI988160724US Delivery confirmed 8/30 12:58pm 

50434323050180190 NAPOLEON PALM BEACH 345 HILLSIDE AVE WILLISTON PARK NY 11596 218 WORTH AVE 300 FedEx 778263102686 Delivery confirmed 9/3 9:53AM Delievery 
attempted 8/30

50434323050180212 212 WORTH AVENUE LLC 2100 DELANCEY PLACE UNIT 4 PHILADELPHIA PA 19103 212 WORTH AVE 300 FedEx 778263178382 Delivery confirmed 8/30 9:11AM 
50434323050180230 FERRAGAMO USA INC 700 CASTLE RD SECAUCUS NJ 7094 204 WORTH AVE 300 FedEx 778263253245 Delivery confirmed 8/30 9:14AM 
50434326000010020 THE EVERGLADES CLUB INC 356 WORTH AVE PALM BEACH FL 33480 500 S COUNTY RD 300 FedEx 778263323841 Delivery confirmed 8/30AM 9:46 AM 
50434326020000020 JAMES SYLVIA 2 GOLFVIEW RD PALM BEACH FL 33480 2 GOLFVIEW RD 300 FedEx 778263402294 Delivery confirmed 8/30 10:41AM 
50434326020000031 CINQUE GAY ANN & 3 GOLFVIEW RD PALM BEACH FL 33480 3 GOLFVIEW RD 300 FedEx 778263402294 Delivery confirmed 8/30 10:40AM 
50434326020000040 ALVA SANDEEP 4 GOLFVIEW RD PALM BEACH FL 33480 4 GOLFVIEW RD 300 FedEx 778263534053 Delivery confirmed 8/30 10:39AM 
50434326020000050 REGALBUTO JASON R & 6 GOLFVIEW RD PALM BEACH FL 33480 6 GOLFVIEW RD 300 FedEx 778263601514 Delivery confirmed 8/30 10:37AM 
50434326020000070 PANATTONI LIVING TRUST 1095 N OCEAN BLVD PALM BEACH FL 33480 8 GOLFVIEW RD 300 FedEx 778263684966 Delivery confirmed 8/30 10:47AM 
50434326020000091 SPROCK HOWARD M III 9 GOLFVIEW RD PALM BEACH FL 33480 9 GOLFVIEW RD 300 FedEx 778263797682 Delivery confirmed  8/30 10:33AM 
50434326020000092 JAMES WILLIAM E & 10 GOLFVIEW RD PALM BEACH FL 33480 10 GOLFVIEW RD 300 FedEx 778263859364 Delivery confirmed 8/30 10:32AM 
50434326020000110 WHELTON MAHNAZ 12 GOLFVIEW RD PALM BEACH FL 33480 12 GOLFVIEW RD 300 FedEx 778263918334 Delivery confirmed 8/30 10:31AM 
50434326020000180 REYES DAVID K & 5 GOLFVIEW RD PALM BEACH FL 33480 5 GOLFVIEW RD 300 FedEx 778263982755 Delivery confirmed 8/30 10:38AM
50434326140000010 LOVE GALLERY PLACE PO BOX 28 WHITE PLAINS NY 10605 175 WORTH AVE 0010 300 UPSP EI988160579US Delivery confirmed 8/30 12:58pm 
50434326140000020 LOVE GALLERY PLACE PO BOX 28 WHITE PLAINS NY 10605 175 WORTH AVE 0020 300 UPSP EI988160565US Delivery confirmed 8/30 12:58pm 
50434326140000030 PB WORTH PARTNERS LLC 358 SAW MILL RIVER RD MILLWOOD NY 10546 175 WORTH AVE 0030 300 FedEx 778264053430 Delivery confirmed 8/30 10:21AM 
50434327690000010 LOVE III LLC PO BOX 28 WHITE PLAINS NY 10605 250 WORTH AVE 1 300 UPSP EI988160582US Delivery confirmed 8/30 12:58pm 

50434327690000020 E&R III LLC 250 WORTH AVE PALM BEACH FL 33480 250 WORTH AVE 2 300 FedEx 778264115031 Delivery confirmed 9/03 11:51 Delievery 
attempted 8/30

50434327690000030 SMS COMPANY PO BOX 28 WHITE PLAINS NY 10605 250 WORTH AVE 3 300 UPSP EI988160738US Delivery confirmed 8/30 12:58pm 
50434327690000040 HANDELSMAN STEVEN L TRUST & 7 LOVE LN HARRISON NY 10528 250 WORTH AVE 4 300 FedEx 778264196138 Delivery confirmed 8/30 10:50AM 

https://www.fedex.com/apps/fedextrack/?action=track&tracknumbers=778262436150&clienttype=ivpodalrt
https://www.fedex.com/apps/fedextrack/?action=track&tracknumbers=778262549428&clienttype=ivpodalrt
https://www.fedex.com/apps/fedextrack/?action=track&tracknumbers=778262628797&clienttype=ivpodalrt
https://www.fedex.com/apps/fedextrack/?action=track&tracknumbers=778262709132&clienttype=ivpodalrt
https://www.fedex.com/apps/fedextrack/?action=track&tracknumbers=778262782000&clienttype=ivpodalrt
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